

TENDER INVITING AUTHORITY: JOINT MANAGER (ELECTRICAL DIVISION),THE ODISHA STATE POLICE HOUSING & WELFARE CORPORATION LTD, BHUBANESWAR					
NAME OF THE WORK :-EXECUTION OF INTERNAL ELECTRIFICATION WORK OF BOYANIKA SHOWROOM AT BERHAMPUR.					
BID REF NO.- 21/JM/ELECT/OPHWC/2020-21					
Bidder Name					
<u>SCHEDULE OF WORKS</u>					
Sl. No.	Description of work	Unit	Qty.	Estimated Cost in Rs.	
				RATE IN RS.	AMOUNT IN RS.
<b>A</b>	<b>INTERNAL WIRING &amp; FIXTURE</b>				
1	Point wiring for 15/16 amp socket outlet with 4.0sq.mm FR PVC insulated single core multistrand copper conductor ISI marked in recess 20 mm dia non metallic PVC flexible conduit with 15/16 Amp, 250 V modular type switch & socket , phenolic laminated sheet suitable size ISI marked MS Box & earthing Point with 1 x 1.5 sq.mm FR PVC insulated single core multistrand copper conductor for loop earthing etc as required as per direction of Engineer in charge . ( Make of wire Finolex / L &T / Anchor / Havels/ V guard/HPL)	Nos	2	₹ 964.75	1,929.50
2	Point wiring for <b>15/16 amp socket (FOR GENERATOR)</b> outlet with 4.0sq.mm FR PVC insulated single core multistrand copper conductor ISI marked in recess 20 mm dia non metallic PVC flexible conduit with 15/16 Amp, 250 V modular type switch & socket , phenolic laminated sheet suitable size ISI marked MS Box & earthing Point with 1 x 1.5 sq.mm FR PVC insulated single core multistrand copper conductor for loop earthing etc as required as per direction of Engineer in charge . ( Make of wire Finolex / L &T / Anchor / Havels/ V	Nos	2	₹ 964.75	1,929.50
3	Recessed wiring to submain in 2 x 6 sqmm FR PVC insulated single core multistarnd copper conductor of ISI marked confirming to IS-694/1990 in 20 mm dia non metallic heavy duty flexible conduit 1.6 mm thick along with 1 x 2.5 sqmm FR PVC insulated single core multistrand copper conductor as earth wire as required from MDB to BDB as per direction of Engineer in charge (Make of wire Finolex / L &T / Anchor / Havels/ V guard) ( CSR SL .No- 1.8.4)	Mtr	30	184.91	5,547.30
4	Supply and fixing of 63 Amp 2P Change Over, switch with all accessories & connectionMake a)MCB/MCCB-legrand/schneider/abb/c&s/havells/HPL,L&T,(b)Voltmeter/ Ametre-AE/CAPPA	No	1	4,427.50	4,427.50
5	Supply and fixing of 32 Amp DPMCB with all accessories & connectionMake a)MCB/MCCB-legrand/schneider/abb/c&s/havells/HPL,L&T,(b)Voltmeter/ Ametre-AE/CAPPA	No	2	350.96	701.92
6	Supply and fixing of 63Amp DPMCB with all accessories & connectionMake a)MCB/MCCB-legrand/schneider/abb/c&s/havells/HPL,L&T,(b)Voltmeter/ Ametre-AE/CAPPA	No	1	315.31	315.31

7	Supply and installation of 1.5Tr. Split type Air Conditioner ( 3 Star)of reputed brand with supply and fixing of 5 KVA ,130-280 Volt voltagerange wall/floor mounted stabiliser including all accessories,fastner angle copper piping up to 15ft <(>&<)> connections as per instruction of Electrical Engineer-in-charge MAKE of A.C. – CARRIER/BLUE STAR/MITSUBISHI , MAKE OF STABILIZER-SHAKTI/ AUTOTEK/V-GUARD/MICROTEK	No	2	₹ 47,840.10	95,680.20
8	Supply and fixing of Cupper pipe	Ft	20	₹ 240.00	4,800.00
9	Supply and fixing of 16 Amp Top (for inverter installation)with all accessories and connections as per instruction of Electrical Engineer-in-charge	Nos	4	80.5	322.00
3	Total Estimated Cost				<b>115653.23</b>
4	Total Estimated Cost in Figures				<b>115653.00</b>
EXCESS <input type="checkbox"/> LESS <input type="checkbox"/> (Please Tick)		_____%			
Quoted Amount in Figure					
Quoted Amount in words					

N:B- The Estimated cost is exclusive of GST @12%.

**Signature of Tenderer with seal**

**Sd/-  
Asst. Project Manager (Elect.)**

**Sd/-  
Asst. Project Manager Elect. (Hqr.)**

**Sd/-  
Joint Manager (Elect.)**